

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX(EXEMPTIONS) C R BUILDING, I S PRESS ROAD, KOCHI - 682018

F.No. CIT(E)/CHN/80G/130/2014-15.

Dated: 30-09-2015

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX(EXEMPTIONS), KOCHI (PRESENT: SMT. TRIPTI BISWAS, IRS)

Sub: Approval under section 80G(5)(vi) of the Income Tax Act, 1961.

Ref: Application in Form No.10G filed on 03-03-2015.

## ORDER

Approval is hereby accorded under section 80G(5)(vi) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to the Institution/Trust; JEEVANA SAMRIDHI, PHRWA55, 35/201B1, Power House Link Road, Palarivattom (PO), Cochin-682025, w. e. f. Assessment Year 2016-17 onwards and donations made to the Institution will qualify for deduction u/s.80G(5) of the Income Tax Act, 1961, in the hands of the donors subject to the limits prescribed therein. Accordingly, the Unique Registration Number allotted to the Trust for this approval is AAATJ9737H/09/15-16/T-0059/80G. This approval shall continue to be valid in perpetuity unless specifically withdrawn and is subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The Institution fulfills all the conditions laid down in clauses (i) to (v) of sub section (5) of section 80G of the Income-tax Act, 1961.
- 2. Receipt issued to the donors should bear the PAN of the Institution and also quote the unique registration number and date of this order.
- 3. The Institution should submit Statement of Accounts for the current year and subsequent years to the Assessing Officer having jurisdiction over the case and regularly file returns.
- 4. The Institution should not fail in filing its return of income.
- Amendments, if any, proposed to be made to the constitution of the Institution shall be done only with prior approval of the Commissioner of Income Tax (Exemptions), Kochi or any other prescribed authority under Income Tax Act, 1961
- 6. On violation of any of the conditions specified above or any of the conditions stipulated in the Income-tax Act, 1961, the exemption/approval may be withdrawn after due notice.

Sd/-

(TRIPTI BISWAS)

Commissioner of Income Tax (Exemptions),

Kochi

To

The Managing Trustee, JEEVANA SAMRIDHI, PHRWA55, 35/201B1, Power House Link Road, Palarivattom (PO), Cochin-682025.

Copy to: 1. The Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax(Exemptions), Kochi

2. The Income Tax Officer(Exemptions), Kochi.

( P.A. Manikantan Nair )

Income Tax Officer (HQ)(Exemptions)

For Commissioner of Income Tax (Exemptions), Kochi